

ORDER BELOW EXH.5 IN Spl.C.S. No. 15/2019
(Eqbal V.s Chadramohansingh and others)

- 1] Perused the application and affidavit of plaintiff. Gone through the record. Heard advocate for plaintiff Shri. M. R. Jadhav at length.
- 2] By preferring this application plaintiff prayed for prohibitory order against defendants that they shall not disturbed his peaceful possession over suit property. Accordingly, plaintiff prayed to restrain defendants.
- 3] Considering the avernments in the plaint and nature of the suit, I am of the view that before passing any prohibitory order against defendants they need to be heard. Hence with this the following order is passed:-

ORDER

- 1- Issue show cause notice to defendants calling upon them as to why temporary injunction prayed not to be granted returnable on 04-07-2019.
- 2- E.P. and S.B. allowed if desired.

Place:- Vaijapur
Date:- 25-06-2019

Signed/-
(Smt. P. T. Shejwal-Kale)
2nd Joint Civil Judge (S.D.)
Vaijapur

Certificate

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Smt. Manisha H. Shamnani
Court	:	2 nd Jt. CJSD Court, Vaijapur
Order date	:	25-06-2019
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:	25-06-2019
Order uploaded on	:	25-06-2019